RESOLUTION 2014/2015-02 APPROVING TRANSFER OF SURPLUS PORTABLE BUILDING TO MAVERICK COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Eagle Pass Independent School District owns a portable building no longer necessary for the operation of the District; and

WHEREAS, the cost of moving the surplus portable building is greater than the value of the building; and

WHEREAS, Maverick County has agreed to assume the cost of moving the surplus portable building in exchange for the District transferring the building to Maverick County; and

WHEREAS, Maverick County has agreed to utilize the building for public use;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Eagle Pass Independent School District, by majority vote of its members, transfers ownership of the surplus portable building to Maverick County.

So approved this _	day of	, 2014.	
		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
		Ignacio Saucedo	
		Board President	
WITNESSED:			
Lupita Fuentes Board Secretary			
Duaiu Scrietaly			